IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

17 MAY 2022 -OPEN COURT AT 10H00- CLERK KAREN ERLANK

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TOLMAY J

1. EJNAUDE VS

2. EXPARTE: P T ENGELBRECHT+1

3. P ABOSHOFF VS
4. N BISSET&ASS LTD VS
5. | BAPELA VS
6. JLJORDAAN VS
7. STD BANKLTD VS
8. ABSATRUST LTD VS

GD IRONS CONSTRUCTION LTD+2

J BOSHOFF

CJ MAKHUBELA

M K MOLEFE+

RAF

ZANDE AFRICA LTD+2

RAF

23867/22

2586/22

10670/22

55577/14

6364/22

62327/18

1147/22

52061/21



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

SB GUARANTEE

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: H J KLOPPERS

Y COETZEE

FNB BANK LTD

N ZIKHONA

A KHOZA

N M FOURIE

BUSINESS PARTNERS

S P MORAKE

ABSA TRUST LTD

ITHEMBA PROPERTY+1

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

B O FAWOLE+1

T N SIMELANE

RAF

B G KHOZA

MINISTER OF POLICE

RAF

ABSA BANK LTD

ISVER EXPRESS PLUMBING

T R SEAKAMELA

RAF

CITY OF TSHWANE+1

4300/22

8764/22

2587/22

31977/21

12002/17

63901/21

70789/16

46659/19

46775/17

10013/21

64108/21

4378/22



21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

SB GUARANTEE

A K LAKSHMANAN

N VAN GREUNEN

HAMBANATHI VEHICLE

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

N MANIGAM

ABSA TRUSTLTD

STD BANK LT

STD BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

C LUCHESSI

KOEDOESPOORT STEEL

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

S M MAVIBELA

M KOTO+2

C VAN GREUNEN

KWATHNO TOURS+3

F A GERBER

D J LABUSCHAGNE

RAF

RAF

L D RAMAROU+4

L R MALEKA+1

C NAIDOO

B J VELDHOEN+1

GDS BEMARKING CC+1

46107/21

40369/21

42539/21

24607/21

59414/21

52875/21

80704/19

99/2022

55964/19

6125/22

4304/22

28318/19

38853/21



17 MAY 2022- ON TEAMS AT 10H00- CLERK LEONORA-0823272322

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SARDIWALLA J

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

EX PARTE: C P DREYER

M K MOABELO

S P MAUSSEH

SB GUARANTEE

M D KGOMO

R MPUTI

EX PARTE: M A JORDAAN

D VAN HEEVER

ABSA TRUST LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

EM ENYEKA

AUGUS TRAVEL GUIDES CC+1

RAF

B VAN DE HEEVER

RAF

10824/20

15101/14

1084/18

42778/21

7919/20

45400/20

9324/22

39648/18

92/2022



43,

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

NEDBANK LTD

M P MAKITLA

LIBERTY GROUP LTD

BUSINESS PARTNERS

CHANGING TIDES

CHANGING TIDES

E M COETZEE

R RABOROKO

CHANGING TIDES

NEDBANK LTD

W KHOZA

M E MOETI

S G JANSE VAN VUUREN

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

F N ENEH

RAF

A CHETTIAR

KGOANO CONSULTING+1

B E VILAKAZI

JJVELDMAN+1

J COETZEE

RAF

R MALETE+1

TRUSTEES OF JAMROC TRUST

RAF

MIN OF POLICE

M JASE VAN VUUREN

85882/18

11555/19

51406/13

30127/21

62825/21

6417/21

5313/21

41403/20

64038/21

55545/16

57965/16

5221/16

950/22



56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

M V DITSHEGO

SB GUARANTEE

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

FNB BANK LTD

B T MABUSE

NEDBANK LTD

E C CHUKWUII

BMW FINANCIAL

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MIN OF LABOUR+1

M K MASUNGWINI+1

T SEKHOTHO

CIPC+2

R RAMRAJ

D H MAZIBUKO

P E MOKOBODI

J B BAREND

MINISTER OF POLICE+1

H G LESEBA

M B RADINGWANA+1

61561/21

4302/22

43008/21

1706/22

71/2022

48751/16

9505/22

37738/15

17818/21

48172/21

11237/22



17 MAY 2022 -OPEN COURT AT 9HOO IN 4E- CLERK HESTER BOTES

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MILLAR J- NO INTRODUCTIONS

67. EXPARTE: J P DU PREEZ+1 2584/2022
68. H F OOSTHUIZEN VS A MOTHILAL+2 55088/21
69. EX PARTE: M W MASHABA VS RAF 4707/22
70. C E DASS VS A DASS 63556/21
71. F MOSAI VS N B MOSAI 11457/22
72. EX PARTE: F J BENADE 9330/22
73. FNB BANK LTD VS D BOSHOFF 4780/22
74. CHANGING TIDES VS J P VENTER+1 23572/18
75. W J VAN WYK VS S C VAN WYK 14910/22

76. ABSA BANK LTD VS V ] MASANGO 44290/21



77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

STD BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

GOLDEN DIVIDEND LTD

ADV M VAN ROOYEN

ABSA TRUST LTD

CHANGING TIDES

J K MACHERU

K VENKETSAMY

EX PARTE: L S SOLOMON

STD BANK LTD

R E DENOON

D W MAKGALANCHECHE

T W SERITSANE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N LNTULI

LJ TRICHARDT

578 JACQUELENE DRIVE LTD+1

RAF

RAF

L P SKOSANA

M R MASIU

FNB BANK LTD

W LAMBRECHT

A DENOON

MIN OF COOPERATIVE+1

N M SERITSANE

54890/21

14548/22

63243/18

20115/06

37318/21

46815/20

9130/22

10188/21

79013/18

52870/21

51661/21

64412/20

12626/22



90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: J S HENRICO

O JTSHEKO

CJ DE JAGER

M A MAWILA

E S VENTER

STD BANK LTD

T VAN DER MERWE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

E SHOLE

M M MASANABO+1

T I TSIMANE

MIN OF DEFENCE+3

RAF

MIN OF LABOUR+1

JS VENTER

P J OLIVIER+1

DEPUTY INTERNATIONAL LTD

44831/21

48336/19

4301/22

16219/22

9217/18

4364/21

430/2022

7018/22

8745/22

48176/13



